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AN ACT to amend article seven, chapter six of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated and
numbered two-a, fixing the compensation of certain ap-
pointive state officers.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of West Virginia:

That article seven, chapter six of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, ke amended
by adding thereto a new section, designated and numbered
two-a, to read as follows:

Section 2-a. Salaries of Certainn Appointive State

2 Officers.—Notwithstanding any other provisions of this

3 code to the contrary, on and after the effective date of

4 this section, the annual salary of the following named

5 appointive state cfficers shall be as follows:
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The adjutant general eight thousand dollars; each mem-
ber of the West Virginia board of probation and parole
eight thousand two hundred dollars; the chief of the
department of mines ten thousand dollars; the commis-
sioner of banking nine thousand dollars; the commissioner
of labor eight thousand dollars; the commissioner of motor
vehicles eight thousand dollars; the superintendent of the
department of public safety eight thousand dollars; the di-
rector of the budget nine thousand dollars; the director
of conservation nine thousand dollars; the director of the
department of veterans affairs eight thousand dollars; the
director of employment security nine thousand dollars;
the director of public assistance eight thousand dollars;
the director of purchases nine thousand five hundred dol-
lars; each member of the public service commission ten
thousand dollars, of which sum eight thousand dollars
shall be payable from the special fund collected from pub-
lic utilities under the provisions of section six-a, article
three, chapter twenty-four of this code, and two thousand
dollars from the special motor carrier fund collected from

motor carriers under the provisions of section six, article
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six; chapter twenty-four-a of this code; the state compen-

sation commissioner eight thousand dollars; the tax com-

missioner ten thousand dollars; and -the West Virginia

nonintoxicating beer commissioner eight thousand dollars.
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The Joint-Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby .certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

,'% // 77& C%MZ_

Chau man Senate Committee

Z#A e (. )

Chairman House Comrmittee—

Originated in the House of Delegates

Takes effect ’lf;/i L 2L ’} passage.

)/qzw e A e
\

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

day of/?? At MMN ™

S S Governor

diied I the Office of the Secroms iy of

WoSiate

of Wesi ._\férgnu&wmwfﬁﬂﬁjﬁ 19
... DUFOT CBRIER
SECRETARY OF STATE




